



\$~5

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 168/2025, CM APPL. 32252/2025, CM APPL. 32253/2025, CM APPL. 32254/2025

VIJAY KAMAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manthan Kumar, Adv. (through VC)

versus

CHANDERWATI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

**04.09.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the father of the arguing counsel has left for his heavenly abode.
2. Accordingly, renotify on 17.11.2025.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J.**

**SEPTEMBER 04, 2025/bh**