



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RC.REV. 168/2025, CM APPL. 32252-32254/2025

VIJAY KAMAL

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Manthan Kumar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

CHANDERWATI

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.11.2025

%

1. The present matter was passed over on the first call.
2. On the second call, it is already 04:55 P.M.
3. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
4. Renotify on 18.12.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

NOVEMBER 17, 2025/hb