



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 168/2025, CM APPL. 32252-32254/2025**

VIJAY KAMAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

CHANDERWATI

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

18.12.2025

%

1. It is already 12:35 P.M.
2. Since, there is no appearance on behalf of the parties as also considering the heavy board, a pass over is not possible today.
3. Renotify on 27.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/Ab